
ALTER has been designed as a modern, distinctive bottle, with a sensuality evoking the curves of a carafe or a stylized amphora. The eye is immediately 
seduced by its small, round 17.5 mm punt and its original carnette-style finish. Its reassuring height of 310.2 mm and its availability in two colors (antique 
and extra-white) enhance its versatility. And with a weight of 575 grams, it is the ideal response to the needs of consumers for differentiation and  
expectations towards sustainability.

ALTER diseña una botella moderna y distintiva cuya sensualidad evoca las curvas de una licorera o de un ánfora estilizada. La vista queda inmediatamente 
seducida por su pequeña picadura redonda de 17,5 mm y su exclusivo anillo estilo «carnette». Su reconfortante altura de 310,2 mm y su disponibilidad 
en dos tonalidades (Antique y extrablanco) refuerzan su versatilidad. Por último, su peso de 575  g satisface perfectamente las necesidades de 
diferenciación y las nuevas expectativas de los consumidores.

ALTER 75 CL
PREMIUM +

Still Wines Vinos Tranquilos — Saverglass Registered Design Modelo registrado « Design Saverglass »



TECHNICAL FEATURES ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

The technical elements contained in this document are for guidance only, and do not form part of the product specification.
Los elementos técnicos en este documento no tienen carácter contractual, sino meramente informativos.
3, Place de la Gare - 60960 Feuquieres France — T +33 (0)3 44 46 45 45 | www.saverglass.com | June 2024

Capacity Capacidad
 
Reference Referencia
 
Finish Boca
 
Weight Peso
 
Overall height Altura total
 
Maxi diameter Diámetro maxi
 
Entrance bore diameter Diámetro de entrada
 
Fill height Nivel de llenado
 
Quality Criterio de calidad
 
Punt height Altura picadura
 
Glass color Color de vidrio 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Number of bottles per layer Número de botellas por capa
 
Number of layers Número de capas
 
Number of bottles per pallet Número de botellas por palet
 
Pallet gross weight Peso total por palet
  
Overall height Altura total 

PACKING EMBALAJE

 Extra White Flint
Extra Blanco
 Antique Green 
Verde Antique

Pu
nt

 : 1
7,5

25.36 oz 75 cl

7298 

Plate Vinolok 

20.28 oz 575 g

12.21 in 310,2 mm

3.14 in 79,8 mm

0.73 in 18,5 mm

2.48 in 63 mm

Standard

0.69 in 17,5 mm

Ø 27,5

Ø 18,5

Ø 79,8

Ø 56,6

31
0,

2

63

Niv. 75 cl ± 1 cl à 20°C

201

6

1206

723 kg

2,04 m


