ALTER 75 CL PREMIUM +



ALTER has been designed as a modern, distinctive bottle, with a sensuality evoking the curves of a carafe or a stylized amphora. The eye is immediately seduced by its small, round 17.5 mm punt and its original carnette-style finish. Its reassuring height of 310.2 mm and its availability in two colors (antique and extra-white) enhance its versatility. And with a weight of 575 grams, it is the ideal response to the needs of consumers for differentiation and expectations towards sustainability.

ALTER diseña una botella moderna y distintiva cuya sensualidad evoca las curvas de una licorera o de un ánfora estilizada. La vista queda inmediatamente seducida por su pequeña picadura redonda de 17,5 mm y su exclusivo anillo estilo «carnette». Su reconfortante altura de 310,2 mm y su disponibilidad en dos tonalidades (Antique y extrablanco) refuerzan su versatilidad. Por último, su peso de 575 g satisface perfectamente las necesidades de diferenciación y las nuevas expectativas de los consumidores.



TECHNICAL FEATURES ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Capacity Capacidad	25.36 oz 75 cl	
Reference Referencia	7298	
Finish Boca	Plate Vinolok	
Weight Peso	20.28 oz 575 g	_
Overall height Altura total	12.21 in 310,2 mm	_
Maxi diameter Diámetro maxi	3.14 in 79,8 mm	
Entrance bore diameter Diámetro de entrada	0.73 in 1 8,5 mm	
Fill height Nivel de llenado	2.48 in 63 mm	
Quality Criterio de calidad	Standard	
Punt height Altura picadura	0.69 in 17,5 mm	
Glass color Color de vidrio	O Extra White Flint	
	Extra Blanco	
	Antique Green	
	Verde Antique	

PACKING EMBALAJE

Number of bottles per layer Número de botellas por capa	201	
Number of layers Número de capas	6	
Number of bottles per pallet Número de botellas por palet	1206	
Pallet gross weight Peso total por palet	723 kg	
Overall height Altura total	2,04 m	





